AGENDA

2025 Installer/Pumper/Maintenance Provider Meeting

Time

9:00

9:15-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:45

12:45 - 1:30

1:30-2:00

2:00

Description

New Onsite Personnel and Contact Information

YDO Presentation

Break

Septic Program Administration - Changes, Updates, and Septic Smart

Onsite Rule Changes: ADUs, Sewer Availability, Fees, and More

Operation and Maintenance Program

Lunch

Improving Onsite Septic Applications

Hot Topics with DEQ Inspector and Q & A

Adjourn

Presenter

DEQ and County
Agents

Lisa MacGregor

Sean Rochette

Kiley Clamons

Corby Eden

DEQ Inspector

DEQ Inspector
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