

## 2025 Installer/Pumper/Maintenance Provider Meeting

Time	Description	Presenter
9:00	New Onsite Personnel and Contact Information	DEQ and County Agents
9:15-10:15	YDO Presentation	Lisa MacGregor
10:15-10:30	Break	
10:30-11:00	Septic Program Administration - Changes, Updates, and Septic Smart	Sean Rochette
11:00-11:30	Onsite Rule Changes: ADUs, Sewer Availability, Fees, and More	Kiley Clamons
11:30-12:00	Operation and Maintenance Program	Corby Eden
12:00-12:45	Lunch	
12:45 – 1:30	Improving Onsite Septic Applications	DEQ Inspector
1:30-2:00	Hot Topics with DEQ Inspector and Q & A	DEQ Inspector
2:00	Adjourn	